



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM APPLs.35645/2019, 35646/2019**

ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Karan Sachdev and
Ms.Avisha Khatri, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED TAX,
DELHI ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.08.2019**

CM No.35645/2019 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM No.35646/2019 (for stay)

3. Issue notice of the appeal as well as of stay application.
4. Mr. Satyakam, learned ASC, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and seeks two weeks time to get instructions.
5. Time as prayed for is granted.
6. List this matter for final disposal in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters" on 30th August, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 09, 2019/dsn