



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM APPL.35645/2019**

ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED TAX, DELHI ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna, Advs. for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% 30.08.2019

List on 30.10.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 30, 2019

ns