



\$~18

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM APPL. 35645/2019 (stay)

ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Karan Sachdev and Ms.
Avisha Khatri, Advs.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF VALUE
ADDED TAX, DELHI ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Satyakam, ASC with Mr.
Akhil Dehlan and Ms. Trisha
Kadyan, LA for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **30.10.2019**

Counsel appearing for both the sides jointly submit that issue involved in this writ petition is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave Petition (C) no. 13928/2017. Hence, this matter is adjourned *sine die* to await the outcome of the decision in SLP (C) No. 13928/2017 by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Counsel for the parties are at liberty to mention this writ petition for hearing, after the decision in the aforementioned SLP© No. 13928/2017 by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 30, 2019/r.bararia