



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8620/2019**
ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Agrim Arora, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED TAX, DELHI ORS.
.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **27.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter is taken up today in view of the directions issued by Hon'ble Case Flow Management Committee, High Court of Delhi.

Let court notice be issued to all Respondents. State be served through standing counsel. Brief synopsis regarding the case be prepared by the parties
Be fixed for appearance of the parties on 18.03.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/SM