



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM APPL. 35645/2019**

ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak and Mr.
Shashank Maheshwari, Advocates

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED TAX,
DELHI ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

List on 28th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ay