



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8620/2019 & CM APPL. 35645/2019**

ZEBRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim
Arora, Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Mr.
Yatharth Tripathi, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF VALUE ADDED TAX, DELHI
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted liberty to withdraw the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the present petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/DM/OK